504336565 04/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4383253

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504291102
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (FROM THE CHANGE OF NAME TO ASSIGNMENT) previously recorded on Reel 036604 Frame 0139. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ENTIRE INTEREST.
SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
G-CON, LLC	06/06/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	G-CON MANUFACTURING, INC.
Street Address:	6161 IMPERIAL LOOP
City:	COLLEGE STATION
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77845

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14858857

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)472-8895

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sguevara@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: MARK PHILIP MATHISON

Address Line 1: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP Address Line 2: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	098078-0952072 (000120US)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SVETLANA GUEVARA	
SIGNATURE:	/Svetlana Guevara/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2017	

Total Attachments: 8

source=ForResubmission_504291102#page1.tif source=ForResubmission_504291102#page2.tif source=ForResubmission_504291102#page3.tif

PATENT 504336565 REEL: 042114 FRAME: 0201

source=ForResubmission_504291102#page4.tif source=ForResubmission_504291102#page5.tif source=ForResubmission_504291102#page6.tif source=ForResubmission_504291102#page7.tif source=ForResubmission_504291102#page8.tif

> PATENT REEL: 042114 FRAME: 0202

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3533506

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
G-CON, LLC	06/06/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	G-CON MANUFACTURING, INC.
Street Address:	6161 IMPERIAL LOOP
City:	COLLEGE STATION
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77845

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14858857

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(925)472-8895

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

925-472-5000

Email:

sarnold@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name:

MARK MATHISON, ESQ.

Address Line 1:

KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 2:

TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER, EIGHTH FLOOR

Address Line 4:

SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	098078-0952072 (000120US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SYLVIA E. ARNOLD
SIGNATURE:	/Sylvia E. Arnold/
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=2015-09-18_ASN-G-CON_LLC-G-CON_MFG_098078-0952070-000120US#page1.tif source=2015-09-18_ASN-G-CON_LLC-G-CON_MFG_098078-0952070-000120US#page2.tif source=2015-09-18_ASN-G-CON_LLC-G-CON_MFG_098078-0952070-000120US#page3.tif source=2015-09-18_ASN-G-CON_LLC-G-CON_MFG_098078-0952070-000120US#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 042114 FRAME: 0203

G-CON Patent Assignment

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of June 6, 2014 (the "Effective Date"), is made by and between:

G-CON, LLC, a limited liability company with offices located at 6161 Imperial Loop, College Station, TX 77845 ("Assignor"), and

G-CON Manufacturing Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

Assignor and Assignee are individually referred to as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties."

ASSIGNMENT

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and promises contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged:

The Assignor does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the patents and patent applications listed on **Exhibit A**, attached hereto, and any foreign counterparts, additions, provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, continued prosecution applications, reissues, and re-examination patents or applications thereof, or any other applications or patents claiming benefit of the filing date of any such application or patent listed on Exhibit A (the "Assigned Interests");

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on any of the Assigned Interests to Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by Assignor, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor; and

COVENANT that, when requested by Assignee and at the sole expense of Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, Assignor will (a) execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all of the Assigned Interests, (b) execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers related to the Assigned Interests, (c) communicate to Assignee all facts known to Assignor relating to the Assigned Interests and the history thereof, and (d) take other actions reasonably requested by the Assignee for the purpose of securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such Assigned Interests and for vesting title to the Assigned Interests in the Assignee;

1

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of Assignor and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of Assignee.

By:

DAVID SHARAGAN

Date: 6/6/14

This instrument was acknowledged before me on June 6,2014, by

By David Shandhan of G-CON LLC, on behalf of said company.

BOBBIE C. SCOTT
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
April 26, 2016

Notary or Consular Officer

Exhibit A

COUNTRY & DATE FILED	TITLE & APPLICATION NUMBER
US	Title: Modular, Self-Contained, Mobile Clean Room
Filed: 08/16/2010	Serial #: 12/856,888
US	Title: Modular, Self-Contained, Mobile Clean Room
Filed: 11/06/2012	Serial #: 13/669,785
US	Title: Modular, Self-Contained, Mobile Clean Room
Filed: 08/16/2009	Serial #: 61/234,302
PCT	Title: Modular, Self-Contained, Mobile Clean Room
Filed: 08/16/2010	Serial #: PCT/US2010/045599
Brazil	Title: Modular, Self-Contained, Mobile Clean Room
Filed: 02/16/2012	Serial #: 1120120035495
Canada	Title: Modular, Self-Contained, Mobile Clean Room
Filed: 02/16/2012	Serial #: 2,772,234
China	Title: Modular, Self-Contained, Mobile Clean Room
Filed: 04/16/2012	Serial #: 2010800466266
EPO	Title: Modular, Self-Contained, Mobile Clean Room
Filed: 02/28/2012	Serial #: 10810440.7
Hong Kong	Title: Modular, Self-Contained, Mobile Clean Room
Filed: 01/09/2013	Serial #: 13100301.9
Indonesia	Title: Modular, Self-Contained, Mobile Clean Room
Filed: 03/06/2012	Serial #: W00201200864
Israel Filed: 02/13/2012	Title: Modular, Self-Contained, Mobile Clean Room Serial #: 218086
India	Title: Modular, Self-Contained, Mobile Clean Room
Filed: 02/23/2012	Serial #: 1645/DELNP/2012
Japan	Title: Modular, Self-Contained, Mobile Clean Room
Filed: 02/14/2012	Serial #: 2012-524929
Japan	Title: Modular, Self-Contained, Mobile Clean Room
Filed: 01/27/2014	Serial #: 2014-011941
Republic of Korea	Title: Modular, Self-Contained, Mobile Clean Room
Filed: 03/14/2012	Serial #: 10-2012-7006647
Mexico	Title: Modular, Self-Contained, Mobile Clean Room
Filed: 02/15/2012	Serial #: MX/a/2012/002016
Malaysia Filed: 02/14/2012	Title: Modular, Self-Contained, Mobile Clean Room Serial #: PI 2012000645
New Zealand	Title: Modular, Self-Contained, Mobile Clean Room
Filed: 02/14/2012	Serial #: 598219
New Zealand	Title: Modular, Self-Contained, Mobile Clean Room
Filed: 01/11/2013	Serial #: 605694
Singapore	Title: Modular, Self-Contained, Mobile Clean Room
Filed: 02/15/2012	Serial #: 201201075-7

i *Exhibit A*

> PATENT REEL: 042114 FRAME: 0206

South Africa	Title: Modular, Self-Contained, Mobile Clean Room
Filed: 03/02/2012	Serial #: 2012/01606
GCC	Title: Modular, Self-Contained, Mobile Clean Room
Filed: 08/16/2010	Serial #: 2010/16510

ii *Exhibit A*

> PATENT REEL: 042114 FRAME: 0207

RECORDED: 03/27/2017